

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8697/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 26/03/2004 in EFA No. 3/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAMINA NASREEN HASSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. SUBHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client is ready to pay the auction money i.e. a sum of Rs.4 lacs together with interest from the date of auction till payment is made. Learned counsel for the respondent wants time to

obtain instruction in the matter.

List on 24th April, 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master